Click and Collect grocery giveaway terms and conditions

The promoter

Venture Taranaki are the 'promoter', More FM Taranaki are the 'promotional partner'.

Who can enter?

The Click and collect grocery giveaway is open to people aged 18+ who live in Taranaki. Immediate family members of Venture Taranaki, or More FM Taranaki are not eligible to win.

Competition period

The competition runs from Monday 10 October 2022 – Sunday 16 October 2022. Entries will not be accepted after 11.59pm, 16 October 2022.

How to enter

Entrants must comment and tag a friend on the official 'Crack the cart' post on the Venture Taranaki Facebook page.

Entrants must also be following the Venture Taranaki Facebook page at the time of the draw.

Individuals may enter as many times as they like, and must be 18 year's of age at the time of entry.

Prize

The competition prize includes 36 locally made grocery items, to the value of \$450.

Number of items, and total value of prize may be altered at any time by the promoter for any reason.

Items may differ slightly from those advertised on the Facebook post, and flavours, varieties and sizes are subject to availability.

The prize is non-refundable nor exchangeable, or redeemable for cash. Winners will need to verify proof of age and identity.

The winner acknowledges that the prize contains perishable items and Venture Taranaki is in no way responsible for any items not consumed within the products advertised expiry date, nor will any refunds or replacements be offered.

Winner notification and prize acceptance

The winner will be notified by Facebook no later than 21 October 2022.

Venture Taranaki will undertake a reasonable effort to notify the winner, however in the instance that the winner does not accept the prize within 72 hours, the prize will be forfeited and a redraw will take place.

This process will continue until the prize is accepted.

The winner will work with Venture Taranaki to arrange a suitable delivery date and time that works for both parties within one month of prize acceptance.

The winner agrees to having their name announced on Venture Taranaki and More FM Taranaki's social media channels, websites, and on-air on More FM Taranaki.

Submission of an entry into this competition is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.